
PROCEEDINGS OF THE PRINCIPAL Dr.DHARMAMBAL GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE 
FOR WOMEN (AUTONOMOUS), THARAMANI, CHENNAI 600 113 

Sub: 

Ref: 

S.No 

1. 

2. 

3. 

As per the reference cited above Institution Industry Cell is Constituted with the following members from the 

year 2024 - 2025 onwards. The constituted committee comes into effect from 11.06.2024. 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

11. 

Technical Education Dr. Dharmambal Government Polytechnic Colege for Women, Chennai-1 13 -

AICTE - Institution Industry Cell (IIC) Committee Constituted from the year 2024 -2025 onwards -Reg. 

AICTE Hand Book 

Acted As 

Chairman 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

10. Member 

Present: Tmt. Hepzhiba Angela Durairaj, M.Tech., 
Principal 

Proceedings No. 00315 /A3/ 2024-3, Dated: 11. 06 .2024 

(Placement 
officer) 
Member 

(Internship 
Coordinator) 

Name 

(Thiruvalargal) 

Hepzhiba Angela 
Durairaj 

Dr. P. Kurinchi 

Dr. K. Sudhamathi 

M. Kalaiselvi 

Dr. R. Kanakarajammal 

Dr. K. Usha 

Dr. A.R. Saravanan 

R. Selvakumar 

M. Mullaivalavan 

Dr. N.N. Praboo 

C. Seethapathi 

Designation 

Principal 

HOD. 
Computer 

HOD/ ECE 

HOD/Civil 

HOD i/c / 

BEC 

HOD i/c/ 
GT 

Lecturer / 
ICE 

HOD i/c/ kanaka7373@gmail.com 
COS 

Lecturer/ AA 

Email-Id 

Lecturer 
/ICE 

hepzibhaangela@gmail.com 

kurinchisenthilkumar@gmail.com 

sudhamathi 1972@ gmail.com 

mkalaiselvi2005@gmail.com 

laksusha@gmail.com 

arskaviQ@gmail.com 

selvakumarradha 1966@gmail.com 

mullaivalavan@gmail.com 

praboonn@gmail.com 

Lecturer/ CP seethapathic@gmail.com 

The Committee is constituted for a period of two years from the date of issue of order. 

Contact No 

9444426086 

9840242989 

9444050746 

8754497977 

9841984424 

8144066890 

7904706477 

9442052793 

9840330644 

9566445 1 88 

9629040043 



To: 

Copy To: 

Functions: 

The committee shall guide the students to 

Expose to the industrial environment, which cannot be simulated in the classroom and hence creating 

competent professionals for the industry. 
Provide possible opportunities to learn, understand and sharpen the real time technical managerial 
skills required at the job. 

Expose to the current technological developments relevant to the subject area of training. 

Organize classroomn discussions with the experience gained from the Industrial Internship. 

Create conditions conductive to quest for knowledge and its applicability of the job. 

All HODs & HOD's (i/c), (For information and necessary action by way of circulation to faculty and staff) 

Above Committee Members 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

