PROCEEDINGS OF THE PRINCIPAL Dr.DHARMAMBAL GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE FOR WOMEN (AUTONOMOUS), THARAMANI, CHENNAI 600 113

Present: Tmt. Hepzhiba Angela Durairaj, M.Tech., Principal Proceedings No. 00315/A3/2024-3, Dated: 11. 06.2024

Sub: Technical Education _ Dr. Dharmambal Government Polytechnic College for Women, Chennai-113 -

AICTE - Institution Industry Cell (IIC) Committee Constituted from the year 2024 - 2025 onwards -Reg.

Ref: AICTE Hand Book

As per the reference cited above Institution Industry Cell is Constituted with the following members from the year 2024 - 2025 onwards. The constituted committee comes into effect from 11.06.2024.

S.No	Acted As	Name (Thiruvalargal)	Designation	Email-Id	Contact No
1.	Chairman	Hepzhiba Angela Durairaj	Principal	hepzibhaangela@gmail.com	9444426086
2.	Member	Dr. P. Kurinchi	HOD / Computer	kurinchisenthilkumar@gmail.com	9840242989
3.	Member	Dr. K. Sudhamathi	HOD / ECE	sudhamathi1972@ gmail.com	9444050746
4.	Member	M. Kalaiselvi	HOD/Civil	mkalaiselvi2005@gmail.com	8754497977
5.	Member	Dr. R. Kanakarajammal	HOD i/c / COS	kanaka7373@gmail.com	9841984424
6.	Member	Dr. K. Usha	HOD i/c / BEC	laksusha@gmail.com	8144066890
7.	Member	Dr. A.R. Saravanan	HOD i/c / GT	arskavi@gmail.com	7904706477
8.	Member	R. Selvakumar	Lecturer / ICE	selvakumarradha1966@gmail.com	9442052793
9.	Member	M. Mullaivalavan	Lecturer/ AA	mullaivalavan@gmail.com	9840330644
10.	Member (Placement officer)	Dr. N.N. Praboo	Lecturer /ICE	praboonn@gmail.com	9566445188
11.	Member (Internship Coordinator)	C. Seethapathi	Lecturer / CP	seethapathic@gmail.com	9629040043

The Committee is constituted for a period of two years from the date of issue of order.

Functions:

The committee shall guide the students to

- Expose to the industrial environment, which cannot be simulated in the classroom and hence creating competent professionals for the industry.
- Provide possible opportunities to learn, understand and sharpen the real time technical/managerial skills required at the job.
- Expose to the current technological developments relevant to the subject area of training.
- Organize classroom discussions with the experience gained from the Industrial Internship.
- Create conditions conductive to quest for knowledge and its applicability of the job.

24

To:

All HODs & HOD's (i/c), (For information and necessary action by way of circulation to faculty and staff) Copy To:

Above Committee Members